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ALIAS

Oak Creek Martin
Maker-Wright

Thistle Whiskers McBain

Stove Pipe
Buckshot Sentenza
J W Bones

Blanco Perro

Lone Pine Ranger
Ash

Silas Hendershot
I1zzy Deadyet

Ima Bea Fine
Quinn Chester

Doc Holidaily
Turtle Creek Murray
Kay Cee Bronc Buster
Diamond Jared
Broken Bow Bob
Cactus Jim

Dr King Shultz

H. H. Huckleberry
Ruger Kid

Pawnee Bill
Rawlins

Luscious Loralei
KEN CULLANTIER
Payson Pete
Prairie Dove

SARA ABAGAIL
Rochelle Chiles

Total Shooters 30
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Category Final

49er
GF
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49er
GF
SS
BW
D
Ccow
D
LWRA
BWL
JG
Cow
SSD
CB
Ccow
CB
ESD
GF
Jw
Cow
Jw
ESD
GD
WRA
ES
LFC
L49
221
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Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match August 2023
Match Final Overall Results Main Match

#Name?

Stage 1

25.02
24.65
25.59
23.01
36.86
28.37
35.45
28.34
35.40
40.88
40.71
42.19
38.93
52.15
41.58
47.43
32.23
53.82
56.27
49.74
50.11
46.26
65.33
60.95
54.05
79.51
199.99
160.56
144.45
131.35

Stage 2

15.66
31.38
18.20
27.09
37.90
32.04
34.92
26.79
23.79
31.71
29.64
24.07
27.83
28.75
36.09
32.77
98.77
37.28
55.57
39.20
51.07
31.63
44.10
49.62
70.54
45.57
41.39
111.89
128.77
199.00

Stage 3

36.24
40.79
46.05
28.20
31.45
32.21
41.58
53.86
42.19
39.82
43.31
45.07
39.79
52.93
43.57
49.66
55.63
56.08
66.31
63.95
85.49
132.69
88.05
68.04
91.65
104.30
71.07
213.75
173.81
199.00

Stage 4

25.47
19.42
24.70
32.29
18.41
30.28
32.65
26.24
31.18
34.99
43.29
45.28
41.19
34.66
35.90
58.76
33.17
56.68
45.29
60.89
84.09
56.22
61.26
117.70
96.72
91.15
96.59
103.96
214.86
218.57

Shoot Date: 8/27/2023
Final
Stage 5 Stage 6 .
Time
34.89 31.20 158.48
25.48 25.40 167.12
44.17 27.06 185.77
46.08 43.46 190.13
52.96 26.59 204.17
43.23 48.75 214.88
39.57 38.65 222.82
60.44 40.81 236.48
62.88 43.04 238.48
41.20 50.24 238.84
40.46 42.65 240.06
43.21 41.91 241.73
53.06 44.70 245.50
46.13 38.73 253.35
47.06 49.80 254.00
57.68 66.12 312.42
58.73 36.80 315.33
77.95 51.66 333.47
59.18 53.98 336.60
57.83 79.35 350.96
54.88 65.43 391.07
60.88 66.67 394.35
91.78 52.49 403.01
75.37 63.26 434.94
97.20 80.23 480.39
105.92 81.72 508.17
65.82 87.51 562.37
144.74 173.16 908.06
173.94 139.61 975.44
193.09 199.99 1,141.00



Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match August 2023
Final Results by Category Main Match

#Name? 8/27/2023 Page 1 of 2
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage5 Stage 6 Totals
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Timek Time
Category: Ladies 22 Caliber
1 Rochelle Chiles 31 131.35  199.00 199.00  218.57 193.09  199.99 1,141.00
Category: 49er
1 Oak Creek Martin 1 25.02 15.66  36.24 25.47 34.89 31.20 158.48
2 Stove Pipe 4 23.01 27.09  28.20 32.29 46.08 43.46 190.13
Category: Elder Statesman Duelist
1 Cactus Jim 19 56.27 55.57  66.31 45.29 59.18 53.98 336.60
2 Rawlins 24 60.95 49.62 68.04  117.70 75.37 63.26 434.94
Category: Josie Wales
1 H. H. Huckleberry 21 50.11 51.07  85.49 84.09 54.88 65.43 391.07
2 Pawnee Bill 23 65.33 4410  88.05 61.26 91.78 52.49 403.01
Category: Silver Senior Duelist (65+)
1 Turtle Creek Murray 15 41.58 36.09  43.57 35.90 47.06 49.80 254.00
Category: B-Western
1 Blanco Perro 7 35.45 3492 4158 32.65 39.57 38.65 222.82
Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)
1 Kay Cee Bronc Buster 16 47.43 32.77 49.66 58.76 57.68 66.12 312.42
2 Broken Bow Bob 18 53.82 37.28  56.08 56.68 77.95 51.66 333.47
Category: Classic Cowboy
1 Thistle Whiskers McBain 3 25.59 18.20 46.05 24.70 44.17 27.06 185.77
Category: Cowboy
1 Ash 9 35.40 23.79 4219 31.18 62.88 43.04 238.48
2 Doc Holidaily 14 52.15 28.75  52.93 34.66 46.13 38.73 253.35
3 Diamond Jared 17 32.23 98.77  55.63 33.17 58.73 36.80 315.33
4 Ruger Kid 22 46.26 31.63 132.69 56.22 60.88 66.67 394.35
Category: Duelist
1 Lone Pine Ranger 8 28.34 26.79 53.86 26.24 60.44 40.81 236.48
2 Silas Hendershot 10 40.88 3171  39.82 34.99 41.20 50.24 238.84
Category: Elder Statesman (70 +)
1 Payson Pete 27 199.99 4139  71.07 96.59 65.82 87.51 562.37
Category: Silver Senior (65 +)
1 JW Bones 6 28.37 3204 3221 30.28 43.23 48.75 214.88
Category: Wrangler (36 +)
1 KEN CULLANTIER 26 79.51 4557  104.30 91.15  105.92 81.72 508.17
Category: Grand Dame (70 +)
1 Luscious Loralei 25 54.05 70.54  91.65 96.72 97.20 80.23 480.39
Category: Gunfighter
1 Maker-Wright 2 24.65 31.38  40.79 19.42 25.48 25.40 167.12
2 Buckshot Sentenza 5 36.86 37.90 31.45 18.41 52.96 26.59 204.17
3 Dr King Shultz 20 49.74 39.20  63.95 60.89 57.83 79.35 350.96
Category: Junior Girl (14 - 16)
1 Quinn Chester 13 38.93 27.83  39.79 41.19 53.06 44.70 245.50
Category: Ladies 49er
1 SARA ABAGAIL 29 14445 12877 173.81 21486  173.94  139.61 975.44
Category: Ladies B-Western
1 Ima Bea Fine 12 42.19 24.07  45.07 45.28 43.21 41.91 241.73
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Sand Creek Raiders
Cowboy Match August 2023
Final Results by Category Main Match

#Name?
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage5 Stage 6
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Timek
Category: Ladies Frontier Cartridge
1 Prairie Dove 28 160.56 111.89 213.75 103.96 144.74 173.16
Category: Ladies Wrangler (36 +)
1 lzzy Deadyet 11 40.71 29.64 43.31 43.29 40.46 42.65

Total Shooters 30

Page 2

8/27/2023 Page 2 of 2

Totals
Time

908.06

240.06



Sand Creek Raiders
Cowboy Match August 2023

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 8/27/2023 Page 1 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Allas  Category/ Finish jme Time Time Time Time Time Final

49er 1 25.02 15.66 26.24 25.47 24.89 26.20 143.48
1 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 1= 5 25
Oak Creek Martin Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

25.02 15.66 36.24 15.47 34.89 31.20 158.48

Gunfighter 1 24.65 16.38 35.79 24.42 25.48 25.40 152.12
2 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 15
Maker-Wright Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

24.65 31.38 40.79 19.42 25.48 25.40 167.12

Classic Cowboy 1 25.59 18.20 26.05 29.70 34.17 27.06 160.77
3 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 4= 20 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 35
Thistle Whiskers McBa  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

25.59 18.20 46.05 24.70 44.17 27.06 185.77

49er 2 23.01 17.09 28.20 27.29 36.08 28.46 160.13
4 Misses: 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 1= 5 2= 10 3= 15 40
Stove Pipe Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

23.01 27.09 28.20 22.29 46.08 43.46 190.13

Gunfighter 2 26.86 17.90 26.45 23.41 32.96 26.59 154.17
5 Misses: 2= 10 2= 10 1= 5 1= 5 4= 20 0= 0 50
Buckshot Sentenza Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

36.86 37.90 31.45 18.41 52.96 26.59 204.17

Silver Senior (65 +) 1 28.37 22.04 32.21 30.28 38.23 33.75 184.88
6 Misses: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 2= 10 1= 5 3= 15 30
J W Bones Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

28.37 32.04 32.21 30.28 43.23 48.75 214.88

B-Western 1 35.45 29.92 36.58 42.65 39.57 38.65 222.82
7 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
Blanco Perro Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

35.45 34.92 41.58 32.65 39.57 38.65 222.82

Duelist 1 28.34 21.79 38.86 31.24 40.44 35.81 196.48
8 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 = 5 1= 5 4= 20 1= 5 40
Lone Pine Ranger Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

28.34 26.79 53.86 26.24 60.44 40.81 236.48

Cowboy 1 35.40 23.79 42.19 41.18 47.88 38.04 228.48
9 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 3= 15 1= 5 20
Ash Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

35.40 23.79 42.19 31.18 62.88 43.04 238.48
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Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match August 2023

Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 8/27/2023 Page 2 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Allas  Category/ Finish jme Time Time Time Time Time Final

Duelist 2 30.88 21.71 39.82 44.99 36.20 45.24 218.84
10 Misses: 2= 10 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 30
Silas Hendershot Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

40.88 31.71 39.82 34.99 41.20 50.24 238.84

Ladies Wrangler (36 +) 1 35.71 29.64 38.31 38.29 40.46 42.65 225.06
11 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 15
Izzy Deadyet Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

40.71 29.64 43.31 43.29 40.46 42.65 240.06

Ladies B-Western 1 37.19 24.07 40.07 40.28 38.21 36.91 216.73
12 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 3= 15 1= 5 1= 5 35
Ima Bea Fine Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

42.19 24.07 45.07 45.28 43.21 41.91 241.73

Junior Girl (14 - 16) 1 38.93 22.83 39.79 51.19 48.06 29.70 230.50
13 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 15
Quinn Chester Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

38.93 27.83 39.79 41.19 53.06 44.70 245.50

Cowboy 2 32.15 18.75 32.93 39.66 36.13 28.73 188.35
14 Misses: 4= 20 2= 10 4= 20 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 65
Doc Holidaily Penalties: = 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

52.15 28.75 52.93 34.66 46.13 38.73 253.35

Silver Senior Duelist (65+) 1 41.58 31.09 43.57 40.90 47.06 44.80 249.00
15 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 15
Turtle Creek Murray Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

41.58 36.09 43.57 35.90 47.06 49.80 254.00

Cattle Baron (75 +) 1 47.43 32.77 49.66 58.76 57.68 61.12 307.42
16 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 1= 5 15
Kay Cee Bronc Buster  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

47.43 32.77 49.66 58.76 57.68 66.12 312.42

Cowboy 3 32.23 58.77 45.63 33.17 38.73 31.80 240.33
17 Misses: 0= 0 8= 40 2= 10 2= 10 4= 20 1= 5 85
Diamond Jared Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

32.23 98.77 55.63 33.17 58.73 36.80 315.33

Cattle Baron (75 +) 2 43.82 37.28 56.08 66.68 72.95 46.66 323.47
18 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 20
Broken Bow Bob Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

53.82 37.28 56.08 56.68 77.95 51.66 333.47



Sand Creek Raiders
Cowboy Match August 2023

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 8/27/2023 Page 3 0of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  Tjne Time Time Time Time Time Final

Elder Statesman Duelist 1 56.27 55.57 66.31 55.29 59.18 53.98 346.60
19 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Cactus Jim Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

56.27 55.57 66.31 45.29 59.18 53.98 336.60

Gunfighter 3 39.74 29.20 43.95 50.89 42.83 64.35 270.96
20 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 2=10 3= 15 3=15 60
Dr King Shultz Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 30
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

49.74 39.20 63.95 60.89 57.83 79.35 350.96

Josie Wales 1 45.11 36.07 60.49 49.09 54.88 65.43 311.07
21 Misses: 1= 5 3= 15 5= 25 7= 35 0= 0 0= 0 80
H. H. Huckleberry Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

50.11 51.07 85.49 84.09 54.88 65.43 391.07

Cowboy 4 46.26 31.63 132.69 66.22 50.88 66.67 394.35
22 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 10
Ruger Kid Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

46.26 31.63 132.69 56.22 60.88 66.67 394.35

Josie Wales 2 45.33 34.10 43.05 51.26 51.78 42.49 268.01
23 Misses: 4= 20 2= 10 9= 45 4= 20 8= 40 2= 10 145
Pawnee Bill Penalties: = 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

65.33 44.10 88.05 61.26 91.78 52.49 403.01

Elder Statesman Duelist 2 60.95 44.62 68.04 127.70 70.37 63.26 434.94
24 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 10
Rawlins Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

60.95 49.62 68.04 117.70 75.37 63.26 434.94

Grand Dame (70 +) 1 54.05 60.54 86.65 96.72 82.20 80.23 460.39
25 Misses: 0= 0 2= 10 1= 5 0= 0 3= 15 0= 0 30
Luscious Loralei Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

54.05 70.54 91.65 86.72 97.20 80.23 480.39

Wrangler (36 +) 1 64.51 35.57 89.30 76.15 70.92 71.72 408.17
26 Misses: 3= 15 2= 10 3= 15 5= 25 7= 35 2= 10 110
KEN CULLANTIER Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

79.51 45.57 104.30 91.15 105.92 81.72 508.17

Elder Statesman (70 +) 1 199.99 41.39 66.07 71.59 60.82 77.51 517.37
27 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 7= 35 1= 5 2= 10 55
Payson Pete Penalties: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

199.99 41.39 71.07 96.59 65.82 87.51 562.37



Sand Creek Raiders
Cowboy Match August 2023

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 8/27/2023 Page 4 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Final Alias  Category/ Finish  Tjne Time Time Time Time Time Final
Ladies Frontier Cartridge 1 120.56 56.89 148.75 98.96 109.74 123.16 658.06
28 Misses: 8= 40 9= 45 11= 55 3= 15 7= 35 10= 50 240
Prairie Dove Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
160.56 111.89 213.75 103.96 144.74 173.16 908.06
Ladies 49er 1 144.45 108.77 148.81 154.86 123.94 124.61 805.44
29 Misses: 0= 0 4= 20 3= 15 10= 50 10= 50 3= 15 150
SARA ABAGAIL Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 = 0 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
144.45 128.77 173.81 214.86 173.94 139.61 975.44
Ladies 22 Caliber 1 106.35 199.00 199.00 168.57 143.09 199.99 1,016.00
31 Misses: 5= 25 0= 0 0= 0 10= 50 10= 50 0= 0 125
Rochelle Chiles Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 = 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
131.35 199.00 199.00 218.57 193.09 199.99 1,141.00
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Misses: 35 44 53 65 80 38
Penalties: 0 5 4 5 0 2
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Average Stage Time: 52.54 39.77 61.05 58.56 55.19 56.03



Sand Creek Raiders
Cowboy Match August 2023
Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match

#Name? #Name?
Stage Place Staage Number: 1
1 Stove Pipe 23.01
3 Maker-Wright 24.65
4 Oak Creek Martin 25.02
5 Thistle Whiskers McBain 25.59
Stage Place Stage Number: 2
1 Oak Creek Martin 15.66
2 Thistle Whiskers McBain 18.20
3 Ash 23.79
4 Ima Bea Fine 24.07
5 Lone Pine Ranger 26.79
Stage Place Stage Number: 3
1 Stove Pipe 28.20
3 Buckshot Sentenza 31.45
4 JW Bones 32.21
5 Oak Creek Martin 36.24
Stage Place Stage Number: 4
1 Buckshot Sentenza 18.41
2 Maker-Wright 19.42
4 Thistle Whiskers McBain 24.70
5 Oak Creek Martin 25.47
Stage Place Staage Number: 5
1 Maker-Wright 25.48
2 Oak Creek Martin 34.89
3 Blanco Perro 39.57
4 |zzy Deadyet 40.46
5 Silas Hendershot 41.20
Stage Place Staage Number: 6
1 Maker-Wright 25.40
2 Buckshot Sentenza 26.59
3 Thistle Whiskers McBain 27.06
4 Oak Creek Martin 31.20

5 Diamond Jared 36.80



STAGE ONE

Our hero, Shooter Creek Murray, has just returned from winning 1st place at
Luscious Loralei's Old West Shootout and Soiled Dove Salute in Cheyenne.
Shooter did so well that he feels confident to challenge the likes of Ash and
Broken Bow Bob for a shot at winning one of Doc Holidaily's coveted awards.

@00 (OO
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds staged on the table
Shotgun: In hand, minimum 4 rounds on person.

The shooter begins standing behind the cactus with shotgun in both hands.
Indicate ready by saying “I HOPE MY LUCK HOLDS OUT!” Shooter will
receive a standby before the beep.

At the beep, engage 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds. Move to the
table and engage 2 shotgun targets with 2 rounds. Double Tap Nevada Sweep the
3 rifle targets with 10 rounds. Return the rifle to the table if you wish. Move to
the rock wall and Double Tap Nevada Sweep the 3 pistol targets with 10 rounds;
Holster.



STAGE TWO

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the table.
Shotgun: none

Begin standing behind the table with both hands on your hips. Indicate ready by
saying, “I’M GUNNIN’ FOR YOU KAY CEE- STAR POWER!”

At the signal, Retrieve your rifle and engage the star until all plates are down
(minimum of 5 rounds) then place any remaining rifle rounds on the rectangular
dump target. With your pistols, sweep 1 triad of pistol targets with 5 rounds in a 1-
3-1 pattern. Then sweep the other triad of targets with 5 rounds in a 1-3-1 pattern.
Holster.

Note: Star plates remaining upon the completion of 10 rifle rounds will count as
misses.



STAGE THREE

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds at cowboy port arms.
Shotgun: On left table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the tree with rifle held at cowboy port arms. Indicate
ready by saying, “H.H. WHO-I"M YOUR HUCKLEBERRY!” Shooter will
receive a standby before the beep.

At the beep, sweep the 5 rifle targets with 5 rounds first clockwise beginning with
the TOP target then with 5 rounds counter clockwise. Move with your rifle to the
left table. There, engage the 4 shotgun targets with a minimum of 4 rounds. Move
to the log and sweep the 5 pistol targets first with 5 rounds clockwise beginning
with the TOP target, then with 5 rounds counter clockwise.

Josie Wales— Stage 2nd brace of pistols on barrel. You may start with pistol(s) in
hand. Ensure that, after firing, pistols are re-staged with muzzles pointed to right
berm or take them with you to the left table.



STAGE FOUR

Rowdy Lynch, Turtle Creek Murray and Blanco Perro were on their way back
from checking the cattle when they ran into Rattlesnake Kate on her way home
to Greeley. She looked a little bit shook up when she told them another rattler
migration is happening. Next thing they heard was Turtle screaming- (really
loudly) DIRTY SNAKES!

eCele

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: In hand, loaded with 10 rounds.
Shotgun: Staged on right table, minimum 3 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at cactus with rifle held in both hands. Indicate ready by
saying, “DIRTY SNAKES!!”

At the signal sweep the 5 rifle/pistol targets in either direction with 5 rounds, then
sweep them in the opposite direction with 5 rounds. Move to and place your rifle
on the right table. Retrieve your shotgun and shoot the snakes out of the ring with
at least 1 round for a 10 second bonus but not a miss. Engage the 2 shotgun
targets with a minimum of 2 rounds. Move to the log and engage the 5 rifle/pistol
targets in the same manner as with the rifle.

Note: All “snakes” must end up outside of the ring to receive the bonus.

Josie Wales— Stage 2nd brace of pistols on barrel. Ensure that after firing they’re
re-staged with muzzles pointed to left berm or take them to the right table.



STAGE FIVE

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.

Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on table.

Shotgun: Staged on table, minimum of 4 rounds on person.
Weapons may be fired in any order, rifle not last.

Shooter begins standing behind table with both hands behind back. Indicate ready
by saying, “KEEP SHOOTIN’! THOSE WRIGGLY VARMINTS COULD BE
ANYWHERE!”

Rifle: Sweep the 4 larger rifle targets then double tap the small rifle target and
then sweep the 4 larger targets a second time for a total of 10 rounds.

Shotgun: Engage 4 shotgun targets until down with a minimum of 4 rounds.

Pistols: Engage the dueling tree with 5 rounds. Engage the 2 larger pistol targets
with 5 rounds (minimum of 2 rounds on each). Holster.



STAGE SIX

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 staged on table.
Shotgun: Staged on table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the barrel with both hands on holstered pistols.
Indicate ready by saying, “COME ON BACK, TURTLE. WE GOT ‘EM.”
Shooter will receive a standby before the beep.

At the beep Lawrence Welk Sweep the 4 pistol targets with 10 rounds, holster.

Move to the table and Lawrence Welk Sweep the 4 rifle targets with 10 rounds.
Return the rifle to the table. Engage the 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2

rounds. Move to the log and engage the 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2

rounds.
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